OP \$240.00 5033126

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

onic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM691204

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/08/2021	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BBVA USA		10/08/2021	Corporation: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PNC Bank, National Association		
Street Address:	222 Delaware Avenue		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19801		
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5033126	TECNOAIR	
Registration Number:	5056005	TECNOBEND	
Registration Number:	4886124	TECNOGLASS	
Registration Number:	5147366	TECNOG	
Registration Number:	5064886	SOLARTEC BY TECNOGLASS	
Registration Number:	3378311	ALUTIONS BY TECNOGLASS	
Registration Number:	3378309	ALUTIONS	
Registration Number:	4936035	C COMPONENTI ARCHITECTURAL SPECIALTIES	
Registration Number:	4910489	COMPONENTI ARCHITECTURAL SPECIALTIES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8047757791

Email: shiers@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Christel E. Harlacher
Address Line 1: 800 East Canal Street

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

TRADEMARK REEL: 007510 FRAME: 0073

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christel E. Harlacher			
SIGNATURE:	/Christel E. Harlacher/			
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2021			
Total Attachments: 10	•			
source=Certificate of Merger (BBVA	PNC) - Tecnoglass - PNC (2021)#page1.tif			
source=Certificate of Merger (BBVA PNC) - Tecnoglass - PNC (2021)#page2.tif				
source=Certificate of Merger (BBVA PNC) - Tecnoglass - PNC (2021)#page3.tif				
source=Certificate of Merger (BBVA PNC) - Tecnoglass - PNC (2021)#page4.tif				
source=Certificate of Merger (BBVA PNC) - Tecnoglass - PNC (2021)#page5.tif				
source=Certificate of Merger (BBVA PNC) - Tecnoglass - PNC (2021)#page6.tif				
source=Certificate of Merger (BBVA	PNC) - Tecnoglass - PNC (2021)#page7.tif			
source=Certificate of Merger (BBVA	PNC) - Tecnoglass - PNC (2021)#page8.tif			
source=Certificate of Merger (BBVA	PNC) - Tecnoglass - PNC (2021)#page9.tif			

source=Certificate of Merger (BBVA --_ PNC) - Tecnoglass - PNC (2021)#page10.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007510 FRAME: 0074

STATEMENT OF MERGER

Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 10A-2A-11.01 et seq. of the Alabama Business and Nonprofit Entity Code (the "Alabama Entities Code"), each of the undersigned constituent organizations, BBVA USA, an Alabama banking corporation ("BBVA"), and PNC Bank, National Association, a national banking association ("PNC"), hereby executes and adopts this Statement of Merger:

1. Constituent Organizations. The name, type of organization, principal office mailing address, jurisdiction of governing statute, and unique identifying number or other designation assigned by the Alabama Secretary of State of each constituent organization are as follows:

Name	Type of	Principal Office	Jurisdiction of Governing	Unique Identifying
	Organization	Mailing Address	Statute	Number (Alabama)
PNC Bank,	National	300 Fifth Avenue	Organized under the laws of	Alabama Entity ID
National	banking	Pittsburgh, PA	the United States of America	Number 055-556
Association	association	15222	and under the jurisdiction of	(registered to do
			the United States	business in
			Comptroller of the Currency	Alabama as a
			(Dist. of Columbia)	foreign corporation)
BBVA USA	Alabama	15 South 20th	Alabama	Alabama Entity ID
	banking	Street		Number 003-933
	corporation	Birmingham,		
		Jefferson County,		
		AL 35233		<u></u>

Merger; Surviving Organization. At the Effective Time (defined below), BBVA shall be 2. merged with and into PNC with PNC continuing as the surviving association (the "Merger"). The name, type of organization, principal office mailing address, jurisdiction of governing statute, and unique identifying number or other designation assigned by the Alabama Secretary of State of the surviving association are as follows:

Name	Type of	Principal Office	Jurisdiction of Governing	Unique Identifying
-	Organization	Mailing Address	Statute	Number (Alabama)
PNC Bank,	National	300 Fifth Avenue	Organized under the laws of	Alabama Entity ID
National	banking	Pittsburgh, PA	the United States of America	Number 055-556
Association	association	15222	and under the jurisdiction of	(registered to do
			the United States	business in
			Comptroller of the Currency	Alabama as a
			(Dist. of Columbia)	foreign corporation)

Certificate of Formation. BBVA was incorporated under the name "Central Bank & Trust Company" by the filing of Articles of Incorporation with the Office of the Judge of Probate of Jefferson County, Alabama, on December 31, 1963. A Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Alabama on November 8, 1993, and a Certificate of Amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Alabama on December 15, 2000. Articles of Restatement of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation were filed with the Secretary of State of Alabama on June 17, 2019, and a Certificate of Correction to the Articles of Residement was filed with the Secretary of State of Alabama on November 21, 2019.

ļ

RECEIVED DATE

OCT 0'8 2021

SECRETARY OF STATE OF ALABAMA

REEL: 007510 FRAME: 0075

06092365.5

PNC's formation documents are on file with the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency, located at 400 7th Street, SW, Washington D.C. 20219.

- 4. <u>Effective Time</u>. The Merger shall become effective as of 10:59 p.m. central time on October 8, 2021.
- 5. <u>Plan of Merger</u>. That certain Agreement of Merger dated as of March 18, 2021, between PNC and BBVA (the "Plan of Merger") has been approved, adopted and executed, and the Merger has been approved, by BBVA and its sole stockholder as required by the Alabama Entities Code and Sections 5-7A-1 *et seq.* of the Alabama Banking Code, as applicable, and by PNC and its sole stockholder as required by the laws of the United States of America. The Plan of Merger does not provide for any amendments to the organizational document that created PNC. A copy of the Plan of Merger is on file at PNC's office located at 300 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15222 and will be furnished by PNC, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of BBVA or PNC.
- 6. <u>Superintendent of Banking</u>. The Withdrawal and Rescission of Alabama Bank Charter issued by the Superintendent of Banks of the Alabama State Banking Department is attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u>.
- 7. Jurisdiction; Service of Process; Appraisal Rights. In accordance with Section 10A-2A-11.07(c) of the Alabama Entities Code, PNC, as the surviving organization that is a foreign organization, certifies that PNC is deemed: (1) to consent to the jurisdiction of Alabama to enforce any debt, obligation, or other liability owed by a constituent organization, if before the merger the constituent organization was subject to suit in this state on the debt, obligation, or other liability; (2) to consent that if it fails to designate or maintain a registered agent, or the designated registered agent cannot with reasonable diligence be served, then the service of process on the surviving organization for the purposes of enforcing a debt, obligation, or other liability under clause (1) of this Section 7 and for enforcing the rights of stockholders of each corporation that is a constituent organization who exercise appraisal rights may be made in the same manner and has the same consequences as provided in Section 10A-1-5.35 of the Alabama Entities Code; and (3) to agree that it will promptly pay the amount, if any, to which stockholders referred to in clause (2) of this Section 7 are entitled under Title 10A, Chapter 2A, Article 13 of the Alabama Entities Code.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007510 FRAME: 0076

BBVA USA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By Alica S. Powell
Name: Micia 6. Powell
Its generaly

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007510 FRAME: 0078

RECORDED: 11/30/2021